..Number

230107...

Version

Original

- ..Reference
- ..Sponsor

THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

- 1. Resolution congratulating El Rey grocery store on its 45th anniversary BY ALDS. PÉREZ, ZAMARRIPA, DIMITRIJEVIC, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, SPIKER, STAMPER, WESTMORELAND, PRATT, TAYLOR
- 2. Resolution recognizing Falun Dafa Day on May 13, 2023 BY ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, MURPHY, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, BAUMAN, COGGS, BROSTOFF, CHAMBERS, STAMPER, ZAMARRIPA, WESTMORELAND, TAYLOR, PRATT
- 3. Resolution recognizing Milwaukee's Sister City relationship with Zadar, Croatia BY ALDS. STAMPER, COGGS, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, ZAMARRIPA, PEREZ, PRATT, WESTMORELAND, RAINEY, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI
- 4. Resolution recognizing Nite Owl Drive-In on its 75th anniversary BY ALDS. SPIKER, STAMPER, COGGS, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, ZAMARRIPA, PEREZ, PRATT, WESTMORELAND, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI
- 5. Resolution recognizing Ken Leinbach for his contributions to the City of Milwaukee on the occasion of his retirement from the Urban Ecology Center BY ALDS. BROSTOFF, SPIKER, DIMITRIJEVIC, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, BAUMAN, COGGS, CHAMBERS, STAMPER, ZAMARRIPA, WESTMORELAND, TAYLOR, PRATT
- 6. Resolution recognizing Pat Suminski for her decades of community service BY ALDS. BROSTOFF, PÉREZ, ZAMARRIPA, DIMITRIJEVIC, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, CHAMBERS, BAUMAN, SPIKER, STAMPER, WESTMORELAND, PRATT, TAYLOR

- 7. Resolution recognizing Reverend Charles Watkins on his 21st anniversary as pastor of King Solomon Missionary Baptist Church BY ALDS. COGGS, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, ZAMARRIPA, PEREZ, PRATT, WESTMORELAND, RAINEY, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER
- 8. Resolution recognizing Simmi Urbanek for her service as President of the Walker's Point Association
 BY ALDS. PEREZ, COGGS, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, ZAMARRIPA, PRATT, WESTMORELAND, RAINEY, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER
- 9. Resolution recognizing Erica Breitbarth on her contributions as choir director and music educator at Ronald Wilson Reagan College Preparatory High School BY ALDS. SPIKER, BROSTOFF, DIMITRIJEVIC, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, BAUMAN, COGGS, CHAMBERS, STAMPER, ZAMARRIPA, WESTMORELAND, TAYLOR, PRATT
- 10. Resolution recognizing Marthia Bell for receiving the 2023 Small Business
 Administration Wisconsin District Director Award
 BY ALDS. STAMPER, COGGS, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, ZAMARRIPA,
 PEREZ, PRATT, WESTMORELAND, RAINEY, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI
- 11. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Betty Leer BY ALDS SPIKER, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, ZAMARRIPA, PEREZ, STAMPER, WESTMORELAND, PRATT, TAYLOR
- 12. Resolution congratulating Terry MacDonald on her retirement from the Common Council City Clerk's Office
 BY THE COMMON COUNCIL
- 13. Resolution congratulating Robert C. Graveen on his retirement from the Milwaukee Comptroller's Office
 BY ALDS. BROSTOFF, DIMITRIJEVIC, MURPHY, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, BAUMAN, COGGS, CHAMBERS, STAMPER, ZAMARRIPA, WESTMORELAND, TAYLOR, PRATT
- 14. Resolution congratulating Richard Davila on his retirement from the Milwaukee Water Works
 BY ALDS. SPIKER, PRATT, DIMITRIJEVIC, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY,
 BAUMAN, COGGS, BROSTOFF, CHAMBERS, STAMPER, ZAMARRIPA,
 WESTMORELAND, TAYLOR

- 15. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirements from the Department of Public Works:
 - a. Kendrick Ashley
 BY ALDS. PEREZ, WESTMORELAND, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY,
 BAUMAN, COGGS, BROSTOFF, CHAMBERS, STAMPER, ZAMARRIPA,
 PRATT
 - b. William Fuchs
 BY ALDS. SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, BAUMAN, COGGS,
 BROSTOFF, CHAMBERS, STAMPER, ZAMARRIPA, WESTMORELAND,
 PRATT
 - c. Timothy Singbeil BY ALDS. MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, RAINEY, BAUMAN, COGGS, BROSTOFF, CHAMBERS, STAMPER, ZAMARRIPA, WESTMORELAND, PRATT
 - d. Paul Yaklich BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, RAINEY, BAUMAN, COGGS, BROSTOFF, CHAMBERS, STAMPER, ZAMARRIPA, WESTMORELAND, PRATT
- 16. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirements from Milwaukee Public Schools:
 - a. Elizabeth McLemore BY ALDS. RAINEY, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BORKOWSKI, BAUMAN, MURPHY, COGGS, PEREZ, SPIKER, STAMPER, ZAMARRIPA, WESTMORELAND, PRATT, TAYLOR
 - b. Josephine Taper BY ALDS. RAINEY, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BORKOWSKI, BAUMAN, MURPHY, COGGS, PEREZ, SPIKER, STAMPER, ZAMARRIPA, WESTMORELAND, PRATT, TAYLOR
 - c. Olaf Ritter BY ALDS. SPIKER, RAINEY, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BORKOWSKI, BAUMAN, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, ZAMARRIPA, WESTMORELAND, PRATT, TAYLOR
- 17. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirements from the Milwaukee Fire Department:
 - a. Brent Jones
 BY ALDS. WESTMORELAND, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY,
 BAUMAN, COGGS, BROSTOFF, CHAMBERS, STAMPER, ZAMARRIPA,
 PRATT

b. David Morgan
BY ALDS. TAYLOR, WESTMORELAND, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ,
RAINEY, BAUMAN, COGGS, BROSTOFF, CHAMBERS, STAMPER,
ZAMARRIPA, PRATT

.. Drafter CC-CC Bill Arnold 5/31/23